OMB No. 0651/0027 (exp. 03/31/2909)	1-03-2010	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
SEP 0 1 2010 3	3606052	Dkt. 10060	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and		cuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		dress of receiving party(ies)	
,	Name: SARL GROS		
Rene GROSJEAN	Internal Address	S:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	× No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	Street Address: Saint Pierre de Lanques, Peronne	
Execution Date(s) June 28, 2010			
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: Lugny		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: FRANCE	Zip: 71260	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being B. Patent No	g filed together with a new application. .(s)	
S.N. 12/824,686			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number	of applications and patents	
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	7. Total fee (37)	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0.11 112 1(11) d. 0.11) 4 40.00	
	Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account	
Charles Addresses in an annual control of	X Enclosed	to be only god to deposit decount	
Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 King Street	I <u></u>	ed (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Info	ormation	
State: Virginia Zip:22314-2700			
Phone Number: <u>(703)837-9600</u>	Denosit Acc	count Number	
Fax Number: (703)837-0980	<u> </u>		
Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com	Authorized	User Name	
9. Signature: ) 10 T (0)		91,110	
Signatur	е	Date	
Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666		tal number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	shsh	neet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/02/2010 MBLANCO 00000007 12824686

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)

René GROSJEAN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee Name and Address SARL GROSJEAN RENE VITICOLE

SAINT PIERRE DE LANGUES

PERONNE 71260 LUGNY FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

## A SELF-PROPELLED HIGH-CLEARANCE VEHICLE

which application was

Complete either (a) or (b)

a) executed by the undersigned on the

day of

b) filed on the 28 day of June 2010, Serial No. 12/824,686

Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Date

Signed at

this

day of

Inventor(s) full signature(s)

INVENTOR(S):
René GROSJEAN\_

Grasjean Reni

PATENT REEL: 024932 FRAME: 0847

**RECORDED: 09/01/2010**